

# 25th Annual Miss Los Angeles County & Miss Culver City's Teen Pageant A Miss America's Teen Local Organization

Official Preliminary to the Miss California's Teen Competition and Miss America's Teen Competition

#### Miss Los Angeles County Scholarship Organization

Is now accepting Applications for the

25<sup>th</sup> Annual Miss Los Angeles County's and Miss Culver City's Teen Competition



Alessia Shaw
Miss Los Angeles' County Teen
(Photos Courtesy of Doug Hikawa)

Competition Date: Saturday, February 22, 2025 Dress Rehearsal Date: Friday, February 21, 2025

The Pageant is Open to females Ages 13 to 18 (must turn Age 14 by June 16, 2025 and no older than 18 by June 16, 2025). (Teens at age 18 have the option of competing as a 'Teen' or a 'Miss' Candidate). (You must be born between the years 2007 and 2011 inclusive). Entrants must be a female, single, never been married, never had a child, of good moral character, and U.S. citizen. There is a \$75.00 local non-refundable Entrance Fee for Teens. IN ADDITION: EACH CANDIDATE IS TO PAY A ONE-TIME REGISTRATION OF \$39.99 PER COMPETITION YEAR (IF SHE HAS NOT ALREADY PAID AND COMPETED IN ANOTHER LOCAL COMPETITION (PAID TO MISS AMERICA ORG. AND IS A NON-REFUNDABLE FEE). PROOF OF PAYMENT MUST BE PROVIDED, BEFORE YOU CAN COMPETE IN THE MISS LOS ANGELES SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM. IN ADDITION A \$30.00 PARTICIPATION FEE MUST BE PAID FOR EACH LOCAL PROGRAM. EACH PARTICIPANT MUST SET UP A SPOTFUND ACCOUNT TO RAISE THESE FUNDS FOR THE AMERICAN HEART ASSOCIATION. (MORE INFORMATION TO FOLLOW).

Phases of competition include: Private Interview, Health & Fitness, Talent/HER Story, On-Stage Question, and Evening Gown. This is a local Miss America's Outstanding Teen Organization, an official preliminary to Miss California's Teen and Miss America's Teen Competition under the Miss California/Miss America Organizations to reward excellence in our Teen and introduce them to the Miss America Scholarship Program.

APPLICATION DEADLINE: JANUARY 29, 2025
ALL FORMS DEADLINE: FEBRUARY 6, 2025 (more information to follow)

Contestant Orientation: Sunday, January 12, 2025

1st Rehearsal: Sunday, February 21, 2025



## 25th Annual Miss Los Angeles County & Miss Culver City's Teen Pageant

A Miss America's Teen Local Organization
Official Preliminary to the Miss California's Teen Competition and Miss America's Teen Competition

### **Pageant Application**

I			1		1		1	<del></del>
Name:			Date of Birth:				Age:	
Address:			City:				Zip:	
Place of Birth:			School Now Attending:					
Class Of?			Present G.P.A.:					
Residence Telephone:			Cell Phone:					
E-mail:	•			1		•		
	vou hear al	oout the competition?						
now ara .	you nour u	out the competition.						
Describe the talent you will perform in the Talent Competition:								
Please give a brief statement about yourself, your strengths, and your ambitions:								
		_						
by June 1 (You must	6, 2025). (The best because of the born best best best best best best because of the born best best best best best best best best	en to females Ages 13 to 13 Feens at age 18 have the of tween the years 2007 and 2 child, of good moral character	<b>ption c</b> 2011 inc	of competed clusive).	t <b>ing as</b> Entrant	a 'Teen' or a	'Miss' C	Candidate).
THERE IS A \$75.00 LOCAL NON-REFUNDABLE ENTRANCE FEE FOR TEENS								
MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO: MISS LOS ANGELES SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM.								
	VISIT OUF	WEB SITE AT:		E-mail ap shot phot		on together with a 5 x 7 vertical head		
misslosangelescountyscholarshipprogram.org			2	c.rockey@att.net				
				Contact Telephone Number: (310) 733-6671				
Applicant S	Signature:							
Parent's Sig	gnatures:							